
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) . Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

oo
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

MORRIS, Margaret Ellen

LAMBERT, Edith

FORSTER, Elizabeth Jane

HOYTE, William Norman

SECCOMBE, Elsie

TAYLOR, Samuel George

EVANS. Fisher Henry
Freke.

EYNON, William Henry

BARNES, Arthur Ernest...

COOPER, William Arthur

CLARKE, Geoffrey

The Three Tuns, Biishop'B Stortfbrd, Hentis, Spinster.
27itih November -1961.

Oak Sitreet, \Bishop'8 Stamford, Herts, Spinster. 28ith
December 1961.

2 Lower Street, Stansted, Essex, Widow. 2nd Decem-
ber 1961.

3j5i6 Toipdham (Road, Exeter, Devon, Quartered
Alooouotamt. llSth Jiamuairy 1962.

1(1 Nlidhdlas Road, Hea/vitree, Exeter, Devon, Wfidow.
06th November 1961 .

3'6 Fore Street, Biishcpstdignitan, Devonshire. 2nd
January 19:62.

5 Moritimer 'Road, Cambdidige, Retired Major. 22nd
September 1961.

3 Club IRow, Dukestown, Tredegar, Moo, Blast-
funnace-iman. 29flh June 1961.

76 Darnley Road, Gnavesend, Kent, Furniture. Cycle
and 'Radiio 'Retailer. 23rd September 1961.

", Lonigfield' Avenue, New Barn, Longfield!
Kent, iRetiked Carpenter. 3rd January 1962.

•64 Bever'ley Road, Manchester 14. 23rd September
1961.

Nockolds & Son, 6 Market Square, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Solicitors. ('Peter Olney
Davies.)

Nockolds & Son, 6 Market Square, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Solicitors. (Arthur
Raymond Bent.)

Nockolds & Son, 6 Market Square, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Solicitors. (Robert
John Lofts and Peter Olney Davies.)

Gilbert H. Stephens & Sons, 17 Southernhay East, Exeter, Solicitors. (Eileen Mary
Hoyte and Donald Henry Stephens.)

Gilbert H. Stephens & Sons, 17 Southernhay East, Exeter, Solicitors. (Maurice William
John Stephens.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter

Francis & Co., 10 Peas Hill, Cambridge, Solicitors. <'Royal Bank of Scotland)

Vaughan & Roche, 3il West Bute Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Maud Ann Eynon)

Martin, Son & Allen, 7 Wrotham Road, Gravesend, Kent, Solicitors. (Arthur John
Barnes, Edith Joy Barnes and Anthony Loft Martin.)

Martin, Son & Allen, 7 Wrotham Road, Gravesend, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited)

Maurice S. Myers, Mocton & Co., 22 Lloyd Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Heather
Carruthers Clarke.)

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

1st April 1962

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

31st March 1962

(446)

(447)

(448)

(449)

(450)

(451)

(452)

(453)

(454)

(455)

(456)

H
w

S1

3

CO
o

vO
ON
t-0


