Name of Deceased (Surname first)	. Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of clain to be given	
Morris, Margaret Ellen	The Three Tuns, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Spinster. 27th November 1961.	Nockolds & Son, 6 Market Square, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Solicitors. (Peter Olney Davies.)	31st March 1962	(446)
LAMBERT, Edith	Oak Street, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Spinster. 28th December 1961.	Nockolds & Son, 6 Market Square, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Solicitors. (Arthur Raymond Bent.)	31st March 1962	(447)
Forster, Elizabeth Jane	2 Lower Street, Stansted, Essex, Widow. 2nd December 1961.	Nockolds & Son, 6 Market Square, Bishop's Stortford, Herts, Solicitors. (Robert John Lofts and Peter Olney Davies.)	31st March 1962	(448)
Ноутв, William Norman	356 Topsham Road, Exeter, Devon, Chartered Accountant. 18th January 1962.	Gilbert H. Stephens & Sons, 17 Southernhay East, Exeter, Solicitors. (Eileen Mary Hoyte and Donald Henry Stephens.)	31st March 1962	(449)
Sессомве, Elsie	1/1 Nicholas Road, Heavitree, Exeter, Devon, Widow. 26th November 1961.	Gilbert H. Stephens & Sons, 17 Southernhay East, Exeter, Solicitors. (Maurice William John Stephens.)	31st March 1962	(450)
TAYLOR, Samuel George	36 Fore Street, Bishopsteignton, Devonshire. 2nd January 1962.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter	31st March 1962	(451)
EVANS, Fisher Henry Freke.	5 Monttimer Road, Cambridge, Retired Major. 22nd September 1961.	Francis & Co., 10 Peas Hill, Cambridge, Solicitors. (Royal Bank of Scotland)	1st April 1962	(452)
Eynon, William Henry	3 Club Row, Dukestown, Tredegar, Mon, Blast- furnace-man. 29th June 1961.	Vaughan & Roche, 31 West Bute Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Maud Ann Eynon)	31st March 1962	(453)
Barnes, Arthur Ernest	76 Darnley Road, Gravesend, Kenit, Furniture, Cycle and Radio Retailer. 23rd September 1961.	Martin, Son & Allen, 7 Wrotham Road, Gravesend, Kent, Solicitors. (Arthur John Barnes, Edith Joy Barnes and Anthony Loft Martin.)	31st March 1962	(454)
COOPER, William Arthur	"Penshurst", Longfield Avenue, New Barn, Longfield Kent, Retired Canpenter. 3rd January 1962.	Martin, Son & Allen, 7 Wrotham Road, Gravesend, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited)	31st March 1962	(455)
CLARKE, Geoffrey	64 Beverley Road, Manchester 14. 23rd September 1961.	Maurice S. Myers, Mocton & Co., 22 Lloyd Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Heather Carruthers Clarke.)	31st March 1962	(456)